\$540.00 5716535

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	300 Tice Boulevard, Suite 290, Second Floor		
City:	Woodcliff Lake		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07677		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		
Name:	HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY		
Street Address:	300 Tice Boulevard, Suite 290, Second Floor		
City:	Woodcliff Lake		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07677		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5716535	COLDPACK
Registration Number:	5320782	REKLAIM
Registration Number:	4951991	SMARTENERGY OPS OPERATIONS / PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4951990	SMARTENERGY OPS
Registration Number:	4552124	AMERI-PURE
Registration Number:	4187266	CLEAN EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4874699	REFRIGATRON
Registration Number:	3190044	CHILLER CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	3184719	CHILLSMART
Registration Number:	3788857	FLUID CHEMISTRY
Registration Number:	3891541	REKLAIM
Registration Number:	3931250	REKLAIM
Registration Number:	3390931	ASPEN REFRIGERANTS
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

IRADEMARK

REEL: 008173 FRAME: 0878

900794709

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380386	ASPEN
Registration Number:	2601434	R-SIDE
Registration Number:	2559214	REFRIGERANTSIDE
Registration Number:	1985422	ZUGIBEAST
Registration Number:	1969986	HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2068413	ANY REFRIGERANT, ANY PLACE, ANY TIME
Registration Number:	2090198	FOR ALL YOUR REFRIGERANT NEEDS
Registration Number:	1851233	REFRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.498.4347 **Email:** fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP
Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street
Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin
SIGNATURE:	/fjd/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hudson TCW TM Rel#page1.tif source=Hudson TCW TM Rel#page2.tif source=Hudson TCW TM Rel#page3.tif source=Hudson TCW TM Rel#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 21st day of August, 2023, by TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC, in its

capacity as administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New

York corporation and HUDSON TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, a Delaware corporation

(collectively, the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2022, executed by Company in favor

of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2022 at

Reel/Frame 7647/0646.

[Signature Page Follows]

14199030v2 8/21/2023 11:10 AM 7129.042

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TCW ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC

By: Supanne Stow

Name: Suzante Grosso
Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Hudson	US	COLDPACK	5716535	04/02/19
Technologies, Inc.				
Hudson	US	REKLAIM	5320782	10/31/17
Technologies				
Company				
Hudson	US	SMARTENERGY	4951991	05/03/16
Technologies, Inc.		OPS OPERATIONS		
		/ PERFORMANCE		
		/ SERVICE		
Hudson	US	SMARTENERGY	4951990	05/03/16
Technologies, Inc.		OPS		
Hudson	US	AMERI-PURE	4552124	06/17/14
Technologies, Inc.				
Hudson	US	CLEAN	4187266	08/07/12
Technologies, Inc.	-	EXCHANGE		
Hudson	US	REFRIGATRON	4874699	12/22/15
Technologies				
Company				
Hudson	US	CHILLER	3190044	12/26/06
Technologies, Inc.		CHEMISTRY		
Hudson	US	CHILLSMART	3184719	12/12/06
Technologies, Inc.				
Hudson	US	FLUID	3788857	05/11/10
Technologies, Inc.		CHEMISTRY	2004744	
Hudson	US	REKLAIM	3891541	12/14/10
Technologies				
Company	TIC	DEMIANA	2021270	00/15/11
Hudson	US	REKLAIM	3931250	03/15/11
Technologies				
Company	TIC	ACDENI	2200021	02/04/00
Hudson	US	ASPEN	3390931	03/04/08
Technologies		REFRIGERANTS		
Company	US	ACDENI	2290296	02/12/09
Hudson Technologies	US	ASPEN	3380386	02/12/08
Company Hudson	US	R-SIDE	2601434	07/30/02
Technologies Technologies	US	K-SIDE	2001434	07/30/02
Company				
Hudson	US	REFRIGERANTSI	2559214	04/09/02
Technologies	US	DE	2337214	U 1 /U3/U2
Company		DE		
Hudson	US	ZUGIBEAST	1985422	07/09/96
Technologies, Inc.	US	LUGIDEASI	1303422	01/02/20
1 centrologies, inc.		C =1= = 4==1 = A		

Schedule A

Hudson	US	HUDSON	1969986	04/23/96
Technologies, Inc.		TECHNOLOGIES,		
		INC.		
Hudson	US	ANY	2068413	06/10/97
Technologies		REFRIGERANT,		
Company		ANY PLACE, ANY		
		TIME		
Hudson	US	FOR ALL YOUR	2090198	08/19/97
Technologies		REFRIGERANT		
Company		NEEDS		
Hudson	US	REFRON	1851233	08/03/94
Technologies				
Company				

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/21/2023